10-15-2001 FORM PTO 1594 (Modified) Docket No.: **₹ SHEET** (FCV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 82/193 INLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Acapulco Mark Corporation** 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200 Name: Acapulco Restaurants, Inc. Long Beach, CA 90810 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Long Beach State: CA ZIP: 90810 Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: September 21, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2393744 1128429 1128023 1809471 1150058 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Name: Arthur Freilich Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 9045 Corbin Avenue, Suite 260 501232 State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91324-</u> City: Northridge DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000129 501232 2393744 10/12/2001 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 100.00 CH 02 FC:482 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEWAKK

REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0278

Signature

September 25, 2001

Date

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Arthur Freilich

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Acapulco Mark Corporation (a Delaware corporation) having an address at 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200, Long Beach CA 90810 hereby assigns to Acapulco Restaurants, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) having an address at 4001 Via Oro Ave., Suite 200, Long Beach CA 90810 its entire interest in and to the following marks and U.S. registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which each mark is used.

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	75874806	2393744	SI WE CAN!
2	74224663	1809471	MARGARITA CLASSICA
3	73109003	1150058	SAN FRANCISCO SPECIAL
4	73109004	1128429	LOS ARCOS
5	73109005	1128023	ACAPULCO

Assignor:

Acapulco Mark Corporation

by

George P. Harbison,

Vice President & CFO

ACA312.ASSIGNMENT 193, 132, 300, 194, 195.wpd

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/05/2001 REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0279